

È

W.P(C)No. 344 OF 2001

ITEM No.36

Court No. 3

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.344/2001

CHANDER BHAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay & permission to file dim copy of
annexure P-2 and impleading party and office report)

WITH
W.P.(C)No. 583/2001 (For Prel. Hearing)@@
AA

Date : 29/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)
in both Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in WP 344 Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal,Adv.
(State of Uttaranchal) Mr. Mahesh Chandra,Adv.
Ms. Anamika Agrawal,Adv.

For respondent(s)
in WP 344 Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra,Adv.
Ms. Deepti R. Mehrotra,Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya,Adv.

in WP 344 Mr. Vipin Sanghi,Adv. for
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners
prays for and is granted one week's time to file
application to implead State of UP as a party. In case
such an application is filed, learned counsel appearing
for the State of UP may file reply in another four weeks.
List the matter after six weeks.

.SP1
(Neelam Kawatra) (S. Krishnan)
Court Master Court Master