

<

W.P(C)No. 344 OF 2001
ITEM No.35

Court No. 1

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.344/2001

CHANDER BHAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(with appln.(s) for stay and impleaded as petitioner No. 3 and for impleading State of U.P.
As respondent No. 5 and office report)

with

W.P.(C) No. 583/2001 (for prel. hearing) (Kamla Srivastava & Ors.) (with
office report)

Date : 04/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG
Mr. Vipin Sanghi, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Sharma, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 3 & 4 in WP(C) No. 344/2001 are allowed.

Issue rule nisi.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER