

W.P(C)No. 344 OF 2001

ITEM No.3

Court No. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 5 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.344/2001

CHANDER BHAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 10/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)/ Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Applicant(s)Mr. B S Billowria,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D K Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S K Bandhyopdhyay, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. is allowed. List the writ petition for final hearing in the month of March/April, 2005.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER