

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 344 OF 2001

CHANDER BHAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln for stay and permission to file dim copy of annexure P-2 and impleaded as petitioner No. 3

and for impleaded State of U.P. As respondent No. 5 and office report)

Date: 18/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Rashami Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Mr. A.S. Rawat, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. A. Sharan, the learned Additional Solicitor General, submits that as the matter

relates to the transfer and allocation of so many officers, the Central Government has not taken

any decision so far and seeks two months' time therefor. Time granted, as prayed for.

List after two months.

(Rajesh Dham)
rma)

(Veera Ve

Court Master
ster

Court Ma